

Correction to Enantioselective Organocatalytic Hantzsch Synthesis of Polyhydroquinolines

C. G. Evans and J. E. Gestwicki*

Org. Lett. 2009, 11 (14), 2957-2959. DOI:10.1021/ol901114f

Supporting Information

The following changes are requested:

- (1) Compound **40** should be removed from Table 3 (entry 15).
- (2) The series listed on p 3, column 1 referring to Table 3 should read "the corresponding polyhydroquinolines (4a-l,n; Table 3)." We could not locate the original traces for compound 4o and feel that is best to remove it from the manuscript to avoid future confusion.

ASSOCIATED CONTENT

Supporting Information

The following changes were made to the revised Supporting Information document submitted with this correction: (1) All data referring to compound 40 has been removed. (2) HPLC traces for 4a, 4d, 4h, and 4n have been replaced with less ambiguous choices, pp 43-47. (3) Clarification of the method to confirm peak identities is now included, p 48. (4) Confirmation of peak identities is now included for compounds 4a, 4d, 4h, 4k, 4l, and 4n, pp 48-50. (5) Missing retention times for compounds 4a and 4g have been added on p 42. (6) ¹H NMR peaks have been added for compounds 4k and 4j. These were missing in the original document, p 5. (7) The new Supplemental Figure 1 has been added (p 2), which shows that the Hantzsch reaction to produce compound 4b does not proceed in the absence of catalyst. We previously neglected to include this important data. This material is available free of charge via the Internet at http://pubs.acs.org.

Received: September 24, 2014

Published: October 2, 2014



© 2014 American Chemical Society